ELFD_en |  | 02.12.2025
Guide axes ELFD, without drive
TOC Bookmark
Guide axes ELFD, without drive
Key features
Type codes
Datasheet
Technical data
Materials
Dimensions
Ordering data
Peripherals overview
Accessories
Profile mounting EAHF-E24-...-P-S
Profile mounting EAHF-E24-...-P
Profile mounting EAHF-E24-...-P-D
Switch lug EAPM-E24-...-SLS
Switch lug EAPM-E24-...-SLE
Sensor bracket EAPM-E24-...-SHE
Proximity switch SIES-8M
Proximity switch SIEN-M8
Slot cover ABP
Clip SMBK
Sensor bracket EAPM-E24-...-SHO
2 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2025/12
ELFD_en |  | 02.12.2025
Guide axes ELFD
Key features

ELFD_en |  | 02.12.2025
Guide axes ELFD
Type codes
NEW
001 Series
ELFD Guide axis
002 Guide
KF Recirculating ball bearing guide
003 Size
60 60
80 80
120 120
004 Stroke [mm]
... 50 ... 8500
005 Stroke reserve
0H None
...H 0 ... 999 mm
006 Slide design
Standard
L Slide, long
007 Additional slide
None
ZL 1 slide left
ZR 1 slide right
008 Lubrication
Standard
GN Lubrication nipple
009 Type of mounting
Profi le slots with clamping jaws
M Direct mounting
Type codes
52025/12 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
ELFD_en |  | 02.12.2025
Guide axes ELFD
Datasheet
General technical data
Size 60 80 120
Slide design L L L
Design Guide
Guide Recirculating ball bearing guide
Mounting position Any
Working stroke [mm]
ELFD-... [mm] 50 ... 8500 50 ... 8500 50 ... 8500
ELFD-...-M [mm] 50 ... 1400 50 ... 1400 50 ... 1400
ELFD-...-L-M [mm] 50 ... 1400 50 ... 1400 50 ... 1370
Max. no-load resistance to shifting [N] 6 12.5
Max. speed [m/s] 3
Max. acceleration [m/s2] 50
Position sensing For inductive sensors
Operating and environmental conditions
Ambient temperature1) [°C] 0 ... +60
Storage temperature [°C] –20 ... +60
Degree of protection IP40
Duty cycle [%] 100
Maintenance interval2) Lifetime lubrication
1)	 Note the operating range of the proximity switches
2)	 The specification applies under standard conditions. For special applications, please refer to the operating manual for the maintenance intervals.
Weight [g]
Size 60 80 120
Slide design L L L
Basic weight with 0 mm stroke1) 1261 1683 2345 3645 3993 6575
Additional weight per 10 inch stroke 49 49 76 76 112 112
Moving mass 419 643 911 1615 1369 2820
1)	 Incl. slide
Materials
Axis
End cap Gravity die-cast aluminium, painted
Slide Wrought aluminium alloy
Cover strip High-alloy stainless steel
Guide Steel
Profile Anodised wrought aluminium alloy
Note on materials RoHS-compliant
LABS (PWIS) conformity VDMA24364 zone III